



\$~107

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 3169/2025**

RANA PRATAP SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Tanya Agarwal, Adv.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rahul Tyagi, ASC for State with
Mr. Ratan Prakash, GP

Mr. Ishkaran Singh Bhandari, CGSC with Mr.
Piyush Yadav, Adv. for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

%

25.09.2025

1. Through the present petition, the petitioner seeks parole for a period of four weeks.
2. Issue notice. Learned ASC and CGSC for State, who appear on advance notice, accept notice and seek some time to file their respective status reports.
3. Let the same be filed three days prior to the next date of hearing.
4. List on 27.10.2025.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

SEPTEMBER 25, 2025

Sk/ryp