



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 3169/2025**

RANA PRATAP SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Tanya Agarwal and Mr. Krishna
Kumar Keshav, Advs.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rahul Tyagi, ASC for State with
SI Dharmveer, PS Chhawla
Mr. Ishkaran Singh Bhandari, CGSC with Mr.
Piyush Yadav, Adv. for UOI
Mr. Ratan Prakash, GP for UOI

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

27.10.2025

%

As the Courts are sitting today only till 12.45 pm owing to the
Farewell Reference, list on 01.12.2025.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

OCTOBER 27, 2025/ar