



\$~85

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 3169/2025**

RANA PRATAP SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Tanya Agarwal and Mr. Krishna
Kumar Keshav, Adv.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rahul Tyagi, ASC Crl with
Mr. Sangeet Sibou, Adv.

Mr. Ishkaran Singh Bhandari, CGSC with
Mr. Piyush Yadav and Mr. Shrestha, Adv. for
R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

%

11.11.2025

CRL.M.A. 33210/2025 (Early Hearing)

1. Through the present application, the petitioner seeks early hearing of the present petition.
2. Issue notice.
3. Learned ASC for the State, who appears on advance notice, accepts notice.
4. Learned counsel for respondent no.2, who appears on advance notice, accepts notice and prays for some time to file reply. Let the same be filed within one week.
5. List on 01.12.2025.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

NOVEMBER 11, 2025/AS