



\$~8

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(CRL) 3169/2025 & CRL.M.A. 33210/2025

RANA PRATAP SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Tanya Agarwal, Adv.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rahul Tyagi, ASC CRL,
Mr. Sangeet Sibou and Mr. Harsh Kumar, Advs.
Mr. Ishkaran Singh Bhandari, CGSC, Mr. Ratan
Prakash, GP, Mr. Piyush Yadav and Mr. Shrestha,
Advs. for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

%

01.12.2025

1. The Registry reports that reply on behalf of respondent no.2 has not been filed.
2. Learned counsel for respondent no.2 seeks and is granted one week's time to file reply.
3. List on 10.12.2025.
4. Fresh nominal roll be requisitioned from the concerned Jail Superintendent before the next date of hearing.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

DECEMBER 1, 2025/AS