



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 3169/2025 & CRL.M.A. 33210/2025**

RANA PRATAP SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Tanya Agarwal, Mr. Krishna
Kumar Keshav and Mr. Ankush Khanna, Advs.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rahul Tyagi, ASC CRL with
Mr. Sangeet Sibou, Mr. Aniket Kumar Singh and
Mr. Priyansh Raj Singh Senger, Advs.

Mr. Ishkaran Singh Bhandari CGSC, Mr. Piyush
Yadav and Mr. Ratan Prakash, GP for respondent
no.2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

19.12.2025

%

1. At request of the parties, list on 05.02.2026.
2. Let rejoinder, if any, be filed within a period of two weeks from today.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

DECEMBER 19, 2025/AS