



\$~8

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(CRL) 3169/2025 & CRL.M.A. 33210/2025, CRL.M.A.
3974/2026, CRL.M.(BAIL) 256/2026

RANA PRATAP SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Tanya Agarwal, Advocate.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rahul Tyagi, ASC for the State.

Mr. Ishkaran Singh Bhandari, CGSC
with Mr. Ratan Rakesh, G.P. with Mr.
Piyush Yadav, Advocate for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

05.02.2026

At request, re-notify on 06th February 2026 in the 'Supplementary
List'.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

FEBRUARY 5, 2026

V.Rawat